
Woodie's DIY/Athletics Ireland

Novice Juvenile Cross Country Championships

9th December 2012

Adamstown, Wexford

Pl. Name Club/City/Country Cat. Subcat. Bib Result

1 Fergal Curtin Youghal A.C.  Cork  MUNSTER 1264 11:42

2 Mustafe Nasir Tallaght A.C.  Dublin  Dublin 1322 12:01

3 Christy Conlon Beechmount Harriers  ANTRIM 1283 12:01

4 Adam O'Brien Clonliffe  Dublin  Dublin 1326 12:04

5 Abdirahmam Mohamed Leevale A.C. 1362 12:06

6 Patrick Shaw Mullingar Harriers A.C.  Westmeath  LEINSTER 1255 12:07

7 Luke McCann Dundrum South Dublin A.C.  Dublin  Dublin 1318 12:09

8 Oisin O'Gibne  Louth  LEINSTER 1250 12:12

9 Conor Magee Beechmount Harriers  ANTRIM  ULSTER 1271 12:14

10 Christian McKenna Dundrum South Dublin A.C.  Dublin  Dublin 1319 12:16

11 Tom Baird  ANTRIM  ULSTER 1273 12:19

12 Sean Flanagan Tallaght A.C.  Dublin  Dublin 1321 12:21

13 Eoin Smyth  Meath  LEINSTER 1252 12:23

14 Rory Casey Togher A.C.  Cork  MUNSTER 1262 12:24

15 Jamie Wall  LEINSTER 1258 12:25

16 Eoin McCann  ANTRIM  ULSTER 1275 12:25

17 Conall Hayes  LEINSTER 1257 12:28

18 Alan Monaghan  Meath  LEINSTER 1251 12:28

19 Eoin McDaid Glenmore A.C.  Louth  LEINSTER 1249 12:28

20 Eamonn Murphy St. L. O'Toole A.C.  Carlow  LEINSTER 1247 12:30

21 Jamie Roche Ennis Track AC  Clare  MUNSTER 1260 12:31

22 James Edgar  ANTRIM  ULSTER 1274 12:33

23 Niall McCarron  ULSTER 1280 12:34

24 Kevin McGrath  Meath  LEINSTER 1346 12:34

25 Alex Hunter  Meath 1341 12:36

26 Stephen Maher Ennis Track AC  Clare  MUNSTER 1259 12:38

27 Eoin O'Looney Kilmurry/Ibrick/N. Clare A.C.  Clare  MUNSTER 1261 12:40

28 Patrick O'Hanlon Clonliffe  Dublin 1328 12:42

29 Paddy Maher  Meath 1344 12:43

30 Michael Power  MUNSTER 1270 12:44

31 Niall O'Shea  Kerry  MUNSTER 1268 12:45

32 Niall McIlhatton Beechmount Harriers  ANTRIM  ULSTER 1272 12:46

33 Ruadhan Ograda Dundrum South Dublin A.C.  Dublin  Dublin 1320 12:46

34 David O'Hanlon Clonliffe  Dublin  Dublin 1327 12:47

35 Andrew Kennedy  MUNSTER 1269 12:48

36 Cathal O'Donovan  Kerry  MUNSTER 1267 12:49

37 Kevin McKenna Clonliffe  Dublin  Dublin 1325 12:49

38 Cian Heffernan St. L. O'Toole A.C.  Carlow 1290 12:50

39 Conor O'Driscoll Leevale A.C.  Cork 1303 12:51

40 Andrew Turner Togher A.C.  Cork  MUNSTER 1263 12:52

41 Sean Carrig Clonliffe  Dublin  Dublin 1323 12:53

42 Adam Phillips Swinford  Connacht 2415 12:54

43 Tom McGrath  Dublin  Dublin 1324 12:55

44 Emmet Hughes Glenmore A.C.  Louth  LEINSTER 1248 12:55

45 Oisin Toal Letterkenny  Donegal 1313 12:55

46 Evan O'Broin Leevale A.C.  Cork 1302 12:56

47 Philip Marron  Meath 1345 12:57

48 Eoin Reidy St. Coca's A.C. 1371 12:59

49 Fiachra Clifford  Kerry  MUNSTER 1265 12:59

50 Donal Farren Letterkenny  Donegal  ULSTER 1276 13:02

51 Oran O'Flaherty St. L. O'Toole A.C.  Carlow 1292 13:02

52 Oisin Donnelly Omagh Harriers  ULSTER 1277 13:03

53 Denis McCambridge Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 1357 13:04

54 Robert Crowley  Carlow 1293 13:08

55 Cian Duffy Glenmore A.C.  Louth 1333 13:08

56 Paul Martin Ennis Track AC  Clare 1295 13:09

57 Henry Spellman Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 1358 13:10

58 Peter Kilgannon  Meath 1342 13:11
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59 Micheal Foley  Kerry  MUNSTER 1266 13:11

60 Conor Halpin Dundrum South Dublin A.C.  Dublin 1317 13:16

61 Michael Moran Mullingar Harriers A.C.  Westmeath 1350 13:16

62 Ben Smith Togher A.C. 1380 13:17

63 Eoin Kelly  Donegal 1315 13:19

64 Ciaran Crowther  Meath 1340 13:21

65 Oisin Ã“ Cuill St. Coca's A.C. 1369 13:23

66 Andrew Matthews  Louth 1339 13:24

67 Joseph Hession Clonliffe 2919 13:26

68 Mark Fennell  Clare 1300 13:26

69 Aaron Mc Guigan Glenmore A.C.  Louth 1335 13:29

70 Oisin Faherty GCH  Galway  Connacht 2417 13:30

71 Declan Brady Mullingar Harriers A.C.  Westmeath 1348 13:32

72 Pearse McCormick Beechmount Harriers 1355 13:32

73 Michael Rogan Beechmount Harriers 1356 13:34

74 Sadiq Nasir Tallaght A.C. 1377 13:36

75 Patrick O'Rourke Kilmurry/Ibrick/N. Clare A.C.  Clare 1298 13:37

76 Barry Shanahan Leevale A.C.  Cork 1304 13:39

77 Niall Kenny Athenry  Galway  Connacht 2422 13:42

78 Matthew Sweeney Letterkenny  Donegal 1312 13:44

79 Cathal O'Brien Ennis Track AC  Clare 1296 13:45

80 Sean Rouine Kilmurry/Ibrick/N. Clare A.C.  Clare 2908 13:48

81 Caolan O'Brien  Cork 1307 13:49

82 Cormac O Dowd  Meath 1347 13:50

83 Conor Murphy Kilmurry/Ibrick/N. Clare A.C. 1360 13:51

84 Daniel Barry Togher A.C. 1379 13:51

85 Tadgh Leahy Glenmore A.C.  Louth 1334 13:53

86 Oisin Doyle Craughwell  Galway  Connacht 2420 13:54

87 Sean Barber Togher A.C. 1378 13:54

88 Jacob Corry Omagh Harriers 1367 13:54

89 Eoin Maguire  ANTRIM 1284 13:54

90 James Mintern Leevale A.C.  Cork 1301 13:55

91 Stephen Smyth St. Coca's A.C. 1372 13:58

92 Colin O'Keefe  Kerry 1332 13:59

93 Brian Burke Ballinasloe  Galway  Connacht 2419 14:01

94 Eoghan Gallagher Mullingar Harriers A.C.  Westmeath 1349 14:03

95 Kevin Murphy St. L. O'Toole A.C.  Carlow 1291 14:07

96 Conor Leech  Meath 1343 14:09

97 Luke Devine  Cork 1306 14:15

98 Eoin Bradley Omagh Harriers 1366 14:19

99 Edmond O'Briain Leevale A.C. 1363 14:22

100 Brendan Leacy  Louth 1338 14:27

101 Mark Collins Ennis Track AC  Clare 1294 14:31

102 Darragh Monaghan  Westmeath 1353 14:32

103 Michael McGroary Letterkenny 1365 14:35

104 Ciaran Clifford  Kerry 1330 14:47

105 Dean Conway Tallaght A.C. 1374 14:50

106 Aaron Connor Beechmount Harriers 1354 14:52

107 Dylan Kelly Swinford  Connacht 2424 14:54

108 Hamza Haji Tallaght A.C. 1375 15:03

109 James Cribbin  Westmeath 1351 15:10

110 Lee Canty Ennis Track AC 1359 20:48

Place Team name Points

1  Clonliffe 103

Adam O'Brien 4

Patrick O'Hanlon 28

David O'Hanlon 34

INTER CLUB
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Kevin McKenna 37

2  Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 103

Luke McCann 7

Christian McKenna 10

Ruadhan Ograda 33

Denis McCambridge 53

3  Beechmount Harriers 116

Christy Conlon 3

Conor Magee 9

    32

Pearse McCormick 72

4  Leevale A.C. 166

Abdirahmam Mohamed 5

Conor O'Driscoll 39

Evan O'Broin 46

Barry Shanahan 76

5  Ennis Track AC 182

Jamie Roche 21

Stephen Maher 26

Paul Martin 56

Cathal O'Brien 79

6  Glenmore A.C. 187

Eoin McDaid 19

Emmet Hughes 44

Cian Duffy 55

Aaron Mc Guigan 69

7  Tallaght A.C. 193

Mustafe Nasir 2

Sean Flanagan 12

Sadiq Nasir 74

Dean Conway 105

8  Togher A.C. 200

Rory Casey 14

Andrew Turner 40

Ben Smith 62

Daniel Barry 84
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9  St. L. O'Toole A.C. 204

Eamonn Murphy 20

Cian Heffernan 38

Oran O'Flaherty 51

Kevin Murphy 95

10  Mullingar Harriers A.C. 232

Patrick Shaw 6

Michael Moran 61

Declan Brady 71

Eoghan Gallagher 94

11  Kilmurry/Ibrick/N. Clare A.C. 265

Eoin O'Looney 27

Patrick O'Rourke 75

Sean Rouine 80

Conor Murphy 83

12  Letterkenny 276

Oisin Toal 45

Donal Farren 50

Matthew Sweeney 78

Michael McGroary 103

Place Team name Points

1  Dublin 63

Mustafe Nasir 2

Adam O'Brien 4

Luke McCann 7

Christian McKenna 10

Sean Flanagan 12

Patrick O'Hanlon 28

2  ANTRIM 93

Christy Conlon 3

Conor Magee 9

Tom Baird 11

Eoin McCann 16

James Edgar 22

Niall McIlhatton 32

3  Meath 156

Eoin Smyth 13

Alan Monaghan 18

Kevin McGrath 24

Alex Hunter 25

Paddy Maher 29

Philip Marron 47

4  Cork 216

Fergal Curtin 1

Rory Casey 14

Conor O'Driscoll 39

Andrew Turner 40

Evan O'Broin 46

INTER COUNTY
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Barry Shanahan 76

5  Louth 261

Oisin O'Gibne 8

Eoin McDaid 19

Emmet Hughes 44

Cian Duffy 55

Andrew Matthews 66

Aaron Mc Guigan 69

6  Clare 273

Jamie Roche 21

Stephen Maher 26

Eoin O'Looney 27

Paul Martin 56

Mark Fennell 68

Patrick O'Rourke 75

7  Kerry 371

Niall O'Shea 31

Cathal O'Donovan 36

Fiachra Clifford 49

Micheal Foley 59

Colin O'Keefe 92

Ciaran Clifford 104

8  Westmeath 443

Patrick Shaw 6

Michael Moran 61

Declan Brady 71

Eoghan Gallagher 94

Darragh Monaghan 102

James Cribbin 109
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Pl. Name Cat. Subcat. Bib Result

1 2 Mustafe Nasir  Dublin  Dublin 1322 12:01

4 Adam O'Brien  Dublin  Dublin 1326 12:04

7 Luke McCann  Dublin  Dublin 1318 12:09

10 Christian McKenna  Dublin  Dublin 1319 12:16

12 Sean Flanagan  Dublin  Dublin 1321 12:21

28 Patrick O'Hanlon  Dublin  Dublin 1328 12:42

Points 63

2 6 Patrick Shaw  Westmeath  LEINSTER 1255 12:07

8 Oisin O'Gibne  Louth  LEINSTER 1250 12:12

13 Eoin Smyth  Meath  LEINSTER 1252 12:23

15 Jamie Wall  LEINSTER 1258 12:25

17 Conall Hayes  LEINSTER 1257 12:28

18 Alan Monaghan  Meath  LEINSTER 1251 12:28

Points 77

3 9 Conor Magee  ANTRIM  ULSTER 1271 12:14

11 Tom Baird  ANTRIM  ULSTER 1273 12:19

16 Eoin McCann  ANTRIM  ULSTER 1275 12:25

22 James Edgar  ANTRIM  ULSTER 1274 12:33

23 Niall McCarron  ULSTER 1280 12:34

32 Niall McIlhatton  ANTRIM  ULSTER 1272 12:46

Points 113

4 1 Fergal Curtin  Cork  MUNSTER 1264 11:42

14 Rory Casey  Cork  MUNSTER 1262 12:24

21 Jamie Roche  Clare  MUNSTER 1260 12:31

26 Stephen Maher  Clare  MUNSTER 1259 12:38

27 Eoin O'Looney  Clare  MUNSTER 1261 12:40

30 Michael Power  MUNSTER 1270 12:44

Points 119

5 42 Adam Phillips  Connacht 2415 12:54

70 Oisin Faherty  Galway  Connacht 2417 13:30

77 Niall Kenny  Galway  Connacht 2422 13:42

86 Oisin Doyle  Galway  Connacht 2420 13:54

93 Brian Burke  Galway  Connacht 2419 14:01

Points 107 Dylan Kelly Swinford  Connacht 2424 14:54

475

INTER REGION
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